MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS

<u>Contents</u>

		<u>Sheet</u>	
Α.	Reserved For Future Use	1	(T)
В.	E911 Concurrence	3	
C.	Reserved For Future Use	3	(T)
D.	Reserved For Future Use	4	
E.	Reserved For Future Use	9	
F.	Reserved For Future Use	10	(T)
G.	Reserved For Future Use	11	
Н.	900/976 Toll Restrictions	13	
I.	Relocation Forwarding Service	14	
H.	900/976 Toll Restrictions	13	

BUTLER TELEPHONE COMPANY d/b/a TDS Telecom Alabama Section 9 First Revised Sheeet 1 Cancels Original Sheet 1

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS

A. RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

(T) (D)

BUTLER TELEPHONE COMPANY d/b/a TDS Telecom Alabama Section 9 First Revised Sheet 2 Cancels Original Sheet 2

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS

(D)

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS

B. E911 CONCURRENCE

Butler Telephone Company concurs with the E911 rates, rules and regulations governing such communications as filed with Alabama Public Service Commission by Bell South Telecommunications, Inc, together with any amendments or successive issues thereof, and makes itself a party to such rates and charges until this concurrence is revoked or canceled. Bell South is now AT&T Alabama.

Butler Telephone Company hereby expressly reserves the right to cancel this statement of concurrence at any time when it appears that such cancellation is in the best interest of Butler Telephone Company, subject to the jurisdiction of the Alabama Public Service Commission as it applies.

C. RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

(T)(D)

BUTLER TELEPHONE COMPANY d/b/a TDS Telecom Alabama Section 9 First Revised Sheet 4 Cancels Original Sheet 4

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS

D. RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

(T) (D)

BUTLER TELEPHONE COMPANY d/b/a TDS Telecom Alabama Section 9 First Revised Sheet 5 Cancels Original Sheet 5

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS

(D)

BUTLER TELEPHONE COMPANY d/b/a TDS Telecom Alabama Section 9 First Revised Sheet 6 Cancels Original Sheet 6

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS

(D)

BUTLER TELEPHONE COMPANY d/b/a TDS Telecom Alabama Section 9 First Revised Sheet 7 Cancels Original Sheet 7

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS

(D)

BUTLER TELEPHONE COMPANY d/b/a TDS Telecom Alabama Section 9 First Revised Sheet 8 Cancels Original Sheet 8

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS

(D)

BUTLER TELEPHONE COMPANY d/b/a TDS Telecom Alabama Section 9 First Revised Sheet 9 Cancels Original Sheet 9

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS

E. **RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE**

(T) (D)

BUTLER TELEPHONE COMPANY d/b/a TDS Telecom Alabama Section 9 First Revised Sheet 10 Cancels Original Sheet 10

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS

F. RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

(T) (D)

BUTLER TELEPHONE COMPANY d/b/a TDS Telecom Alabama Section 9 First Revised Sheet 11 Cancels Original Sheet 11

(T)

(D)

(D)

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS

G. RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

ISSUED: July 22, 2015

BY: Joel Dohmeier, Vice President

BUTLER TELEPHONE COMPANY d/b/a TDS Telecom Alabama Section 9 First Revised Sheet 12 Cancels Original Sheet 12

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS

L LIU 1

(D)

(D)

ISSUED: July 22, 2015

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS

H. 900/976 TOLL RESTRICTIONS

- 1. Toll Restriction for the blocking capabilities to 900/976 numbers is provided to customers with no initial recurring or nonrecurring charges. However, any subsequent requests for toll restriction for 900/976 will incur the applicable charges.
- 2. 900/976 Toll Restriction is furnished only for central office equipped to provide this service.

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS

I. RELOCATION FORWARDING SERVICE

1. <u>General</u>

Relocation Forwarding Service (RFS) is a voice only application service which allows calls sent to a telephone number programmed in the central office to automatically forward to a customer's terminating premises equipment or voice mail box. The customers premise equipment or voice mail box may be located in the same or different exchange from the call forwarding location.

- 2. <u>Conditions and Limitations</u>
 - a. RFS service is offered subject to availability of suitable facilities.
 - b. RFS is provided on the condition that the Telephone Company's facilities are able to adequately handle calls to the RFS customer without interfering with or impairing any services offered by the Telephone Company. If in the opinion of the Telephone Company, the facilities are inadequate to handle the calls to the RFS customer, the customer will be required to pay for the cost of additional services and facilities.
 - c. Only one call will be forwarded at one time. Another call will not be sent through until the previous call is completed.
 - d. Customers subscribing to this service are responsible for any toll call charges between the call forwarding location and the terminating point.
 - e. One listing in the white and yellow page directories, covering the exchange in which the call forwarding central office is located, is provided without additional charge.
 - f. The minimum service period is one month.
 - g. RFS service is not offered where the terminating station is a coin telephone.
 - h. Service is not available on ported numbers or to Internet Service Providers.
- 3. Rates and Charges

	Non-Recurring Charges	Per <u>Month</u>	Code
Relocation Forwarding, per number	(1)	75% of B1	CCBRF

(1) Secondary Service Order and Central Office Work charges apply. The rates are listed elsewhere in this tariff.

ISSUED: January 22, 2015

(N)

(N)